NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 
herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

I. Purchase Price; Payment. Seller agrees to sell, and Purchaser agrees to 
purchase, the Aircraft for a total purchase price of Three Million Two Hundred Forty Thousand 
U.S. Dollars (US $3,240,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), which shall be paid by Purchaser to 
Seller as follows: 

(a) Three Million U.S. Dollars (US $3,000,000.00) (the "Cash Purchase Price 
Payment") shall be paid at the Closing, said Cash Purchase Price Payment to be wire transferred

[...]

Reasonably promptly following the parties' execution and delivery of 
this Agreement, the Escrow Agent shall provide the parties with wire transfer instructions for the 
escrow account to which payments required hereunder are to be wired (the "Escrow Account"). 

(b) Two Hundred Forty Thousand U.S. Dollars (US $240,000.00) of the 
Purchase Price shall be paid in twenty-four (24) equal consecutive monthly installments of Ten 
Thousand U.S. Dollars (US $10,000.00) each, commencing one month after the Closing Date (as 
hereinafter defined). Purchaser's obligation to make said payments shall be evidenced by a

[...]

consultant to Purchsaer for a term of two (2) years, to provide to Purchaser general consulting 
services within the scope of the Consultant's actual knowledge, skill and expierence with respect 
to the maintenance and repair of the Aircraft. Purchaser shall pay the Consultant on a monthly 
basis for such consulting services in the amount of Sixteen Thousand U.S. Dollars (US 
$16,000.00) per month. Purchaser shall indemnify and hold harmless the Consultant from and 
against any and all liability to purchaser or any other person or entity, as well as any and all 
damages, costs, fees and expenses (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys fees and

[...]

February . 2019 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, The 2GP Group LLC, a 
limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), hereby promises to pay to the order of JEGE, LLC, 
a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability company (the "Seller"), the principal sum of Two Hundred 
Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000) (the "Principal Sum"), payable as and when hereafter 
provided. Capitalized terms used hereinafter without definition have the meanings set ascribed 
to such terms below.). 

The Purchaser hereby promises to pay the Principal Sum in twenty-four (24) equal